
 

Name Team Contact 

Louise Tomlinson Ask SALL Louise.Tomlinson@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Joanne Makings Ask SALL Joanne.Makings@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Rosemary Durbin SEND Practice Supervisor 
(North & South Kesteven) 

Rosemary.Durbin@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Ashley Faulker SEND Practice Supervisor 
(Lincoln & West Lindsey) 

Ashley.Fulker@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Alison Charity SEND Practice Supervisor 
(Boston & South Holland) 

Alison.Charity@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Claire Gauld Early Years (East Lindsey) Claire.Gauld@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Simon Towbridge Early Years (Lincoln & West 
Lindsey) 

 
Simon.Trowbridge@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Rosalind Mills Early Years (North & South 
Kesteven) 

 
Rosalind.Mills@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Lauraine Leroy Early Years (Boston & South 
Holland) 

 
Lauraine.Leroy@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Carol Moore Early Years Carol.Moore@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

Jackie Ward Early Years JackieP.Ward@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Paula Bexon Early Help, Children's Social 
Care 

Paula.bexon@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Sharon Schofield Liaise (SENDIASS) Sharon.Schofield@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Michal McLearnon Home Tuition Michal.McLearnon@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Claire Bayne Home Tuition Claire.Bayne@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Sarah Lane Virtual Schools Sarah.lane@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Emma Taylor Pupil Reintegration Team Emmav.Taylor@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Sarah Webster Specialist Teaching Sarah.Webster@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Helen Hargreaves Sensory Education Support 
(HI) 

Helen.Hargreaves@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Emma Hall Sensory Education Support Emma.Hall@lincolnshire.gov.uk 

Helen Reed Lincoln St Christopher’s 
School 

Helen.Reed@lincolnstchristophers.com 

Sarah Robertson Learn Teaching Centre Sarah.Robertson@learnteachingcentre.co.uk  

Sue Clinton Lincolnshire Wolds 
Federation 

Sue.Clinton@lwf.lincs.sch.uk 

Clair Swinton St Francis School Clair.Swinton@st-francis.lincs.sch.uk 

Kelly Bramhall St Francis School kelly.bramall@st-francis.lincs.sch.uk  

Carla Nicholson Inspire SEND Alliance Carla.Nicholson@inspire-send-alliance.co.uk 

 
Martin Chatterton 

Lincolnshire Wolds 
Federation 

 
Martin.Chatterton@lwf.lincs.sch.uk 

Valuing SEND Champions  
 

 
 

Valuing SEND champions are trained across Children’s Services and education to support the wider 

implementation of Valuing SEND across Lincolnshire. They provide a brilliant opportunity for knowledge of 

Valuing SEND approach to be easily shared with all those working with schools, children/young people, and 

families. For more information about the role of champions, please visit the local offer.  
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